Group and FBR Asset.  FBR Group's  Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2002  includes the December 31, 2002  financial  statements of both
FBR Group and FBR Asset.

   The unaudited  condensed pro forma  consolidated  financial  statements are
presented for informational  purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
the results of  operations  of FBR Group that would have occurred had the merger
been consummated as of January 1, 2002. In addition, the unaudited condensed pro
forma consolidated  financial  statements are not necessarily  indicative of the
future operating results of FBR Group.

A.

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   FBR Group   FBR Asset   Adjustments   Consolidated

Edgar Filing: FRIEDMAN BILLINGS RAMSEY GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

2

Revenues:   -----------   -----------  ---------------   --------------

   Investment banking:

   Underwriting (Note 1a)   $ 8,788   $   -   $   353   $ 9,141

   Corporate finance   5,719   -   -   5,719

   Investment gains   3,232   -   -   3,232

   Institutional brokerage:

   Principal transactions   3,751   -   -   3,751

   Agency commissions   7,537   -   -   7,537

   Asset management:

   Base management fees (Note 1d)   7,691   -   (2,762)   4,929

   Incentive allocations and fees (Note 1d)   5,579   -   (5,617)   (38)

   Net investment income (loss) (Note 1e)   2,685   9,599   (2,860)   9,424

   Technology sector net investment and incentive loss   (437)   -   -   (437)

   Dividends and other (Note 1f)   1,507   388   (353)   1,542

   Interest (Note 1g)   3,487   51,913   (3,417)   51,983
   -----------   -----------  -------------   -------------
   Total revenues   49,539   61,900   (14,656)   96,783

   Interest expense (Note 1h)   1,646   21,355   (429)   22,572
   -----------   -----------  -------------   -------------
   Net revenues   47,893   40,545   (14,227)   74,211

Expenses:

   Compensation and benefits   24,804   -   -   24,804

   Business development and professional services   5,879   3,335   -   9,214

   Clearing and brokerage fees   1,232   -   -   1,232

   Occupancy and equipment   2,199   -   -   2,199

   Communications   2,209   -   -   2,209

   Other operating expenses (Note 1j)   3,004   8,379   (8,379)   3,004
   ------------  ------------  -------------   -------------
   Total expenses   39,327   11,714   (8,379)   42,662
   ------------  ------------  -------------   -------------
   Net income (loss) before taxes and extraordinary gain   8,566   28,831   (5,848)   31,549

   Income tax provision (Note 1k)   2,843   146   (2,989)   -
   ------------  ------------- -------------   -------------
   Net income (loss) before extraordinary gain   $ 5,723   $ 28,685   $ (2,859)   $ 31,549
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   Basic earnings per share before extraordinary gain   $ 0.12   $ 1.10   $ 0.24
   ============  =============   =============
   ============  =============   =============

Edgar Filing: FRIEDMAN BILLINGS RAMSEY GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

[…]

Basic (Note 1l)   47,047   26,154   85,972   133,019
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   Diluted (Note 1l)   48,547   26,179   86,063   134,610
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   ============  ============= =============   =============

B.
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   FBR   FB   Adjustments   Consolidated
Revenues:
   ------------  ------------- -------------   --------------
   Investment banking:

   Underwriting (Note 1a)   $ 76,556   $   -   $ (8,089)   $ 68,467

   Corporate finance (Note 1b)   58,595   -   3,550   62,145

   Investment gains   8,725   -   -   8,725

   Institutional brokerage:

   Principal transactions (Note 1c)   27,512   -   (949)   26,563

   Agency commissions   35,672   -   -   35,672

   Asset management:

   Base management fees (Note 1d)   28,956   -   (8,642)   20,314

   Incentive allocations and fees (Note 1d)   14,258   -   (13,769)   489

   Net investment income (loss) (Note 1e)   16,276   28,423   (20,913)   23,786

   Technology sector net investment and incentive loss   (5,622)   -   -   (5,622)

   Dividends and other (Note 1f)   1,921   9,758   (6,742)   4,937

   Interest (Note 1g)   5,354   176,205   (19,220)   162,339
   ------------  ------------- -------------   --------------
   Total revenues   268,203   214,386   (74,774)   407,815

   Interest expense (Note 1h)   2,073   67,558   (9,899)   59,732
   ------------  ------------- -------------   --------------
   Net revenues   266,130   146,828   (64,875)   348,083

Expenses:

Edgar Filing: FRIEDMAN BILLINGS RAMSEY GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

4

   Compensation and benefits (Note 1i)   147,072   -   (2,174)   144,898

   Business development and professional services (Note 1i)  30,589   4,858   (906)   34,541

   Clearing and brokerage fees   5,353   -   -   5,353

   Occupancy and equipment   8,838   -   -   8,838

   Communications   8,185   -   -   8,185

   Other operating expenses (Note 1j)   10,652   22,411   (22,411)   10,652
   ------------  ------------- -------------   -------------
   Total expenses   210,689   27,269   (25,491)   212,467
   ------------  ------------- -------------   -------------
   Net income (loss) before taxes and extraordinary gain   55,441   119,559   (39,384)   135,616

   Income tax provision (Note 1k)   3,035   2,489   (5,524)   -
   ------------  ------------- -------------   -------------
   Net income (loss) before extraordinary gain   $ 52,406   $ 117,070   $ (33,860)   $ 135,616
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   ============  ============= =============   =============
   Basic earnings per share before extraordinary gain   $ 1.14   $ 5.73   $ 1.21
   ============  =============   =============
   ============  =============   =============
   Diluted earnings per share before extraordinary gain   $ 1.08   $ 5.72   $ 1.19